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DATE: June 28, 1999 o

TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)

FROM: Division of Communications (Isler) Ay

RE: Docket No. 981983-T1 - Cancellation by FPSC of IXC Certificate No. 4787
issued to STA Telecommunications Corp., for violation of Rules 25-4.0161,

F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies, and 25-
24.480(2)a) and (b), Rq)O(ﬁE! Requirements

By Order No, PSC-99-0818-FOF-TI, issued April 22, 1999, the Commission imposed a
$1,000 fine (3500 for each rule violation). The company had until May 13 to protest the Order
and until May 20 to pay the past due fees and fines. As of this date, the Division of
Administration's records show that this company has not paid the fees and fines, nor has the

Order been protested. Accordingly, the company's certificate should be cancgled and the docket
osed.

cC Division of Communications (Isler)
Division of Legal Services (J. Miller)
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